

RECEIVED

STATE OF WISCONSIN

10-30-2017

C O U R T O F A P P E A L S

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

DISTRICT 2

Appeal No. 17AP 680
Waukesha County Case No. 15CF70

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

DARRIN L. MALONE,

Defendant-Appellant.

**AN APPEAL FROM THE JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION AND DENIAL OF THE
DEFENDANT-APPELLANT'S MOTION FOR POST-CONVICTION RELIEF,
HON. LLOYD V. CARTER PRESIDING**

DEFENDANT-APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Brian Borkowicz
Law Office of John A. Best
State Bar No. 1056646

1797 Barton Ave.
West Bend, WI 53090
(262) 335-2605

Attorney for Defendant-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities.....ii
Argument.....1
I. The Circuit Court Erred in Admitting Other Acts
Evidence.....1
II. Mr. Malone’s Trial Attorney Provided Ineffective
Assistance.....2
III. Mr. Malone is Entitled to a New Trial in the Interest
of Justice.....6
IV. The State Denied Mr. Malone His Due Process Right to a
Fair Trial.....11

Conclusion.....13
Certification.....14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

1. *Bradley v. State*, 36 Wis.2d 345, 359-59a, 153 N.W.2d 38
(1967).....12
2. *Maclin v. State*, 92 Wis. 2d 323, 284 N.W.2d 661
(1979).....12
3. *State v. D’Acquisto*, 124 Wis.2d 758, 763, 370 N.W.2d
781 (1985).....9
4. *State v. Denny*, 120 Wis. 2d 614, 623, 357 N.W.2d 12,
17 (Ct. App. 1984).....6
5. *State v. Johnson*, 153 Wis.2d 121, 449 N.W.2d 845
(1990).....3
6. *State v. Lambert*, 68 Wis.2d 523, 533, 229 N.W.2d 622
(1975).....12
7. *State v. Murphy*, 188 Wis.2d 508, 524 N.W.2d 924 (Ct.
App. 1994).....1-2
8. *State v. Thiel*, 2003 WI 111, 264 Wis.2d 571, 665
N.W.2d 305.....4-5
9. *State v. Walli*, 2011 WI App 86, 334 Wis.2d 402, 799
N.W.2d 898.....7-8
10. *United States v. Atkinson*, 297 U.S. 157, 160
(1936).12
11. *Washington v. Smith*, 219 F.3d 620
(7thCir.2000).....4-5
